## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSBC INVESTMENT BANK PLC		06/26/2008	UNITED KINGDOM PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Getty Communications Limited	
Street Address:	101 Bayham Street	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NW1 0AG	
Entity Type:	PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY OF ENGLAND: UNITED KINGDOM	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2906865	HULTON

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(206)359-9000 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: HEIDI L. SACHS Address Line 1: 1201 3RD AVE Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25828-4000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900110033

Name:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0828** 

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard R. Ronald
Signature:	/Richard R. Ronald/
Date:	06/26/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=HSBC nunc pro tunc assignments# source=HSBC nunc pro tunc assignments#	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0829

# CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST NUNC PRO TUNC

- 2. I have personal knowledge that there is no outstanding security interest granted by Getty Communications Limited (hereinafter the "Grantor") to HSBC Investment Bank plc. (hereinafter the "Secured Party") in the trademark listed in **Schedule A.** More specifically, the security interest agreement executed on February 9, 1998 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on April 9, 1998 at Reel/Frame 1712/0662 is no longer in effect, and there is no existing security interest for the trademark listed in **Schedule A.** Thus, all security interests in the trademark listed in **Schedule A** have been released by the Secured Party.
- 3. Grantor confirms that the security interest in the trademark listed in **Schedule A** has been fully satisfied, released and discharged, *nunc pro tunc* on or before the date of

Getty Communications Limited

By:

Dated:

<u>4</u> 6. 70%

# SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u> <u>Registration Date</u>

HULTON 2,906,865 November 30, 2004

25828-4000/LEGAL14419187.2

**RECORDED: 06/26/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0831